
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1917
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2013
RECRUITMENT IN A N ISLANDS 
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of posts of teachers, nurses, clerks, police, dentists and other various category filled in the Andaman and Nicobar
Islands during the last three years and the current year; 

(b) the total number of local candidates and mainlanders recruited in the various category of posts by the Andaman and Nicobar
Administration during the said period; 

(c) whether the Government proposes to restrict/stop outside candidates to avail Group `C` posts in Andaman and Nicobar Islands;
and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a): Post-wise details of recruitment made during the last three years and the current year (1.1.2013 onwards) are :- 

Name of Posts  Total number of posts filled up  Total number of posts filled up 
   during the last three years   during the current year
Teacher   79     1
Nurses, Dentists 80     6
& other
health care staff
Clerks   0     0
Police personnel 667     67
Other various  113     12
category of posts
Total   939     86

(b): The Union Territory of Andaman & Nicobar Administration has informed that there was no discrimination in the matter of public
employment based on the place of domicile. However, based on the declaration made by the recruited candidates in their records
during the aforesaid period, details are as under :- 

Total number of candidates  Total number of candidates 
declared home town within  declared home town other than
A&N Islands    A&N Islands
830     30

(c): No, Madam. 

(d): Does not arise in view of (c) above.
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